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Board Approval Report Fund 10

Downers Grove, IL By Segment (Select Below)
S Payment Dates 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Wy . \‘-"-
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount

Department: 0 - NON DEPARTMENTAL

I.M,R.F. INV0002566 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-0-2030 255,08
I.M,R F. INV0002567 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-0-2030 132.20
I.M,R.F. INV0002688 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-0-2030 255.08
I.M,R.F. INV0002689 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-0-2030 140.98
Department 0 - NON DEPARTMENTAL Total: 783.34
Department: 1 - ADMINISTRATION
I.M,R F. INV0002562 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 1  10-1-2030 633.38
I.M,R. F. INV0002563 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 2 10-1-2030 23542
I.M,R.F. INV0002566 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-1-2030 285.03
I.M,R.F. INV0002567 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-1-2030 105.94
ILL PEPART OF REVENUE INV0002569 04/14/2023 linois taxes 10-1-2020 844.63
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002570 04/14/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 1,923.17
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002570 04/14/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 509.34
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002570 04/14/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,177.92
COMCAST CABLE INV0002572 04/20/2023 Monthly charges Prince street  10-1-4210 790.55
INNER SECURITY SYSTEMS INC.  INVQ002573 04/20/2023 Fire Alarm Inspection 4/7/2023 10-1-4130 210.00
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC. INV0002574 04/20/2023 Singlehop 10-1-4550 13.80
TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS IL INV0002575 04/20/2023 Annual membership dues - P. C... 10-1-4290 40.00
NICOR GAS INV0002578 04/20/2023 Monthly charges Prince St 10-1-4350 468.08
PremiStar-North INV0002582 04/20/2023 Thermaostat repair 10-1-4110 912.83
SHAW MEDIA INV0002586 04/20/2023 Legal notice Annual Town meet... 10-1-4230 173.26
VERIZON WIRELESS INV0002587 04/20/2023 Super Monthly charges Invoice ... 10-1-4220 228.42
JAN-PRO OF NORTHERN ILL INV000258% 04/20/2023 609.00 10-1-4110 609.00
ALLAN C, ALONGI & ASSOCIATES INV(0002590 04/20/2023 1930.50 10-1-4170 1,930.50
AT&T INV0002591 04/20/2023 AT&T Acct # 630-964-5931 828 8 10-1-4210 73.00
COMCAST CABLE INV0002593 04/20/2023 Data package 10-1-4210 505.39
Dorothy Tapert INV0002594 04/20/2023 Dunkin Donuts election day 10-1-4570 58.00
Aurora American Legion Band  INV0002595 04/20/2023 Band on June 10, 2023 10-1-4560 800.00
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO... INV0002597 04/20/2023 Charges for both buildings 10-1-4350 1,115.93
ADT Commercial INV0002600 04/20/2023 Prince street 4/7/23 - 5/6/23 10-1-4110 228.74
CITI CARDS INV0002601 04/20/2023 Multi Chamber Connections Aft... 10-1-4270 20.00
CIT! CARDS INV0002601 04/20/2023 Township officials of lllinois L.G. 10-1-4290 25.00
CITI CARDS INV0002601 04/20/2023 Amazon Paper products 10-1-4530 43.98
FIRST BANKCARD INV0002604 04/20/2023 Amazon - Notebooks 10-1-4510 21.33
FIRST BANKCARD INV0002604 04/20/2023 oDpP 10-1-4510 31.90
FIRST BANKCARD INV0O002604 04/20/2023 ODP Paper and folders 10-1-4510 180.07
FIRST BANKCARD INV0002604 04/20/2023 amazon 10-1-4530 121.93
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE  INV0002605 04/20/2023 Water Bill Prince street #A6507... 10-1-4350 55.29
Tamara Miceli INV0002606 04/20/2023 Bagpipe for flag day 10-1-4560 125.00
ORKIN INC. INV0002656 04/20/2023 Pest control Prince 10-1-4110 150.00
CONVERGED DIGITAL NETWOR... INV0O002668 04/20/2023 Deposit for moving cables in ma...10-1-4210 1,500.00
T.0.C. Professional Painting INV0002669 04/20/2023 Painting main office 1st payment 10-1-4670 8,000.00
Charles Pasakarnis INV0002671 04/20/2023 Maintenance Maintenance Prin.., 10-1-4110 292.50
T.0.C. Professional Painting INV0002672 04/20/2023 Prince Painting 10-1-4670 4,000.00
ASHYANA BANQUETS INV0002673 04/20/2023 Projector Rental Annual Town ... 10-1-4560 195.00
CONVERGED DIGITAL NETWOR... INVO002677 04/20/2023 Downpayment for Installation P...10-1-4670 2,072.00
I.M,R. F. INV0002684 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 1  10-1-2030 633.38
I.M,R. F. INV0002685 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 2 10-1-2030 235.42
I.M,R. F. INV0002688 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-1-2030 285.03
I.M,R. F. INV0002689 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-1-2030 105.94
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0002691 04/28/2023 lllinois taxes 10-1-2020 853.98
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 1,923.17
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,201.34
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Board Approval Report Fund 10
Vendor Name

UNITED STATES TREASURY
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE
GUARDIAN

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL

Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Department: 2 - ASSESSOR’S DIVISION

I. M, R.F.

L.M,R.F.

.M, R F

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

CO STAR REALTY INFORMATION
VERIZON WIRELESS

ALLAN C. ALONGI! & ASSOCIATES
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

SHARON ANDERSON

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.
CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC.
FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

I.M,R.F.

I.M,R.F.

I. M, R.F.

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE
Nationwide Retirement Solutio...
GUARDIAN

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL

Department: 4 - HUMAN SERVICES

I. M, R. F.

I.M,R.F.

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
Chantel Gamboa

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
PITNEY BOWES Bank Inc Purcha...
Mary Lou Smolinski

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
INV0002692 04/28/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 514.82
INV0002694 04/28/2023 Maonthly premium 10-1-2120 32.00
INV0002696 04/28/2023 Manthly premium 10-1-4040 616.51
INV0O002697 04/28/2023 May Monthly charges 10-1-4040 10,890.82
Department 1 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 49,998.74

INV0002562 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 1  10-2-2030 362.10
INV0002566 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-2-2030 940.69
INV0002567 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-2-2030 538.88
INV0002569 04/14/2023 Illinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,614.22
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,313.35
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,243.82
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 992.56
INV0002645 04/20/2023 CoStar Realty Publication 10-2-4340 670.39
INV0002646 04/20/2023 Charges 3/1 - 3/29/2023 Invoic... 10-2-4210 192.41
INV0002647 04/20/2023 March 2023 Professional Servic... 10-2-4380 1,150.50
INV0002648 04/20/2023 Off supplies, med kit restock, wr..10-2-4510 105.35
INV0002649 04/20/2023 N95 masks 10-2-4510 29.99
INV0002650 04/20/2023 Mileage 3/8 - 4/9/2023 10-2-4310 546.93
INV0002651 04/20/2023 Adobe Gov Acrobat Pro 10-2-4670 132.64
INV0002652 04/20/2023 Proline SFP-H10GB-CU1M 10G 10-2-4670 115.10
INV0002653 04/20/2023 File Maker 1 year renewal 10-2-4670 1,665.00
INV0002654 04/20/2023 Dyson Vacuum for office 10-2-4510 449.99
INV0002654 04/20/2023 WPForms Pro Renewal 10-2-4670 399.00
INV0002654 04/20/2023 DRI CrashPlan 10-2-4670 29.97
INV0002684 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC T-Tier 1  10-2-2030 362.10
INV0002688 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-2-2030 940.69
INV0002689 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-2-2030 538.88
INV0002691 04/28/2023 lilinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,592.44
INV(0002692 04/28/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,260.55
INV0002692 04/28/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 979.80
INV0002692 04/28/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,18%9.26
INV0(002694 04/28/2023 Maonthly premium 10-2-2120 32.00
INV0002695 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 10-2-2110 50.00
INV0002636 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 10-2-4040 602.70
INV0002697 04/28/2023 May Monthly charges 10-2-4040 5,852.39
Department 2 - ASSESSOR'S DIVISION Tatal: 37,893.70

INV0002566 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1 10-4-2030 93.75
INV0002567 04/14/2023 IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2 10-4-2030 38.95
INV0002569 04/14/2023 lliinois taxes 10-4-2020 204.31
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Federal Withholding 10-4-2000 216.20
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Medicare taxes 10-4-2010 129.90
INV0002570 04/14/2023 Social Security taxes 10-4-2010 555.38
INV0002580 04/20/2023 Expense report 10-4-4100 50.83
INV0002583 04/20/2023 Lease 1/1/2023 - 3/13/2023 10-4-4130 380.97
INV0002588 04/20/2023 Billing 3/30/23 - 6/29/2023 acct..10-4-4130 164.55
INV0002596 04/20/2023 Card Making Supplies 10-4-4109 12.15
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Maximum printing 10-4-4104 1,514.12
INV0002601 04/20/2023 amazon Saratoga meal support  10-4-4105 110.82
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Costco - food and water 10-4-4105 218.07
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Amazon - Lemonade 10-4-4105 26.95
INV0002601 04/20/2023 plastic cups for spring luncheon 10-4-4105 19.98
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Saratoga Meal support 10-4-4105 269.90
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Dollar tree 10-4-4109 41.25
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Amazon Mahjong 10-4-4109 279.80
INV0002601 04/20/2023 Michaels 10-4-4109 42.79
INV0002601 04/20/2023 surge protect 10-4-4170 14.99
INV0002604 04/20/2023 Maximum printing 10-4-4104 140.00
INV0O002604 04/20/2023 Coffee USA 10-4-4105 175.40
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Board Approval Report Fund 10

Vendor Name

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

FIRST BANKCARD

Megan Ventimiglia
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

Pat Camalliere

CNA Surety

CNA Surety

I.M,R.F.

I.M,R. F.

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
GUARDIAN

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL

Payable Number

INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002655
INV0002670
INV0002670
INV0002676
INV0002678
INV0002678
INV0002688
INV0002689
INV0002691
INV0002692
INV0002692
INV0002692
INV0002696
INV0002697

Department: 6 - TOWNSHIP CENTER

Quench USA, Inc.

CONVERGED DIGITAL NETWOR...

ULINE

CONVERGED DIGITAL NETWOR...
All Around Pumping Service Inc.

Davis & Irving
AT&T

ADT Commercial
CITI CARDS

CIT! CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

CITI CARDS

FIRST BANKCARD
FIRST BANKCARD
FIRST BANKCARD
FIRST BANKCARD
FIRST BANKCARD

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE

ORKIN INC.
ORKIN INC.
ORKIN INC.

Davis & Irving, Inc./Team Impact..

CINTAS CORP.
Charles Pasakarnis
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INV0002571
INV0Q02576
INV0002577
INV0002579
INV0002581
INV0002585
INV0002592
INV0O00259%
INV0002601
INV0002601
INV0002601
INV0002601
INV0002601
INV0002604
INV0002604
INV0002604
INVC002604
INV0002604
INV0002605
INV0002656
INV00Q2656
INV0002665
INV0002666
INV0002667
INV0002671

Post Date

04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023

04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023

Description (Item)

Jewel - Westmont after hours

Amazon Saratoga food
LifeSkills

Amazon

Drury Lane

Monthly charges
Drury Lane

ODP

Amazon Paper holder

Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Account Number

10-4-4105
10-4-4105
10-4-4106
10-4-4109
10-4-4109
10-4-4109
10-4-4109
10-4-4510
10-4-4510

Monthly Social Media Consulting 10-4-4104
Notary Application Susan Mistre..10-3-4170

Notary Application Jill D'Urso

10-4-4170

Senior Services Presentation SAC 10-4-4109

Bond for Notary S.Mistretta
Bond for Notary L.D'Urso
IMRF Contribution T-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution T-Tier 2
{ilinois taxes

Federal Withholding
Medicare taxes

Social Security taxes
Monthly premium

May Monthly charges

Department 4 - HUMAN SERVICES Total:

Cup dispenser for Saratoga

Labor to remove TV - Saratoga
SS cabinet workbench Saratoga

Labor Cabling
Clean grease trap

March cleanings and set ups -Sa...
Monthly charges Acct #287312...

10-4-4170
10-4-4170
10-4-2030
10-4-2030
10-4-2020
10-4-2000
10-4-2010
10-4-2010
10-4-4040
10-4-4040

10-6-4110
10-6-4110

..10-6-4110

10-6-4110
10-6-4130
10-6-4110
10-6-4210

Monthly charges 4/8/23 - 5/7/23 10-6-4210

amazon

Amazon - charging cables TC
Amazon cable ties

Costco paper products

Amazon - IT equipment for Sara...

Amazon Velcro
amazon

My Door Sign

Bunn Funnel basket
Amazon

Water Bill Saratoga #A71314341

Pest Control - Fish Saratoga
Insecticide Saratoga

Quarterly service and odd job

carpet cleaning - Saratoga
Fire alarm inspection

Maintenance Saratoga water c... B
Department 6 - TOWNSHIP CENTER Total:

10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4350
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4110
10-6-4130
10-6-4670

Amount

46.93
35.98
169.40
106.00
838.16
614.65
838.16
22.64
25.32
1,000.00
15.00
15.00
75.00
30.00
30.00
93.75
84.38
308.38
451.84
192.20
821.74
218.79

2,705.34

13,439.72

35.58
545.00
1,323.00
300.00
225.00
977.60
65.18
752,30
37.91
27.56
15.98
73.17
108.81
26.87
100.81
45.79
45.00
1218
94.53
500.00
150.00
424.99
285.00
1,083.45
32.50

728821

109,403.71
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Board Approval Report Fund 10

Fund Summary

Fund
10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name

10-0-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE

10-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-1-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - A...
10-1-4110 PRINCE ST BUILDING EXP...
10-1-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA...
10-1-4170 LEGAL SERVICES
10-1-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET &...
10-1-4220 INTERNET & WEBSITE
10-1-4230 LEGAL NOCTICES

10-1-4270 TWP INFO/PUBLIC RELAT...
10-1-4290 DUES

10-1-4350 UTILITIES - PRINCE ST
10-1-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-1-4530 OPER & MAINT SUPPLIES
10-1-4550 IT EQUIPMENT

10-1-4560 ATM & SPECIAL EVENTS
10-1-4570 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENS...
10-1-4670 BUILDING REPAIR & IMP...
10-2-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2010 FICA PAYABLE

10-2-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2030 L.LM.R.F. PAYABLE
10-2-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT
10-2-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-2-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - AS..,
10-2-4210 MOBILE TELEPHONE
10-2-4310 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-2-4340 PUBLICATIONS

10-2-4380 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ...
10-2-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-2-4670 INFORMATION TECHNOL...
10-4-2000 FEDERAL TAX WITHHELD
10-4-2010 FICA PAYABLE

10-4-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-4-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - H...
10-4-4100 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-4-4104 SENIOR/HS INFO & PR
10-4-4105 SENIOR MEAL SUPPORT
10-4-4106 LIFE SKILLS

10-4-4109 SENIOR SERVICES ACTIVIT...
10-4-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN...
10-4-4170 MISC EXPENSES

10-4-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQU..
10-6-4110 TOWNSHIP BUILDING EX...
10-6-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA...
10-6-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET &...
10-6-4350 UTILITIES - TOWNSHIP CE...

5/17/2023 12:52:47 PM

Payment Amount

109,403.71

109,403.71

Payment Amount
783.34
3,846.34
5,403.42
1,698.61
2,519.54
32.00
11,507.33
2,193.07
210.00
1,930.50
2,868.94
228.42
173.26
20.00
65.00
1,639.30
233.30
165.91
13.80
1,120.00
58.00
14,072.00
8,573.90
10,405.44
3,206.66
3,683.34
50.00
32.00
6,455.09
192.41
546.93
670.39
1,150.50
585.33
2,341.71
668.04
1,699.22
512.69
310.83
2,924,13
50.83
2,654.12
904.03
169.40
2,847.96
545.52
104.99
47.96
5,035.25
1,308.45
817.48
94,53

Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Report Summary
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Board Approval Report Fund 10 Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
10-6-4670 BUILDING REPAIR & IMP... 32.50
Grand Total: 109,303.71

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Payment Amount
**None** 109,403.71
Grand Total: 109,403.71

Authorization Signatures

e

CLERK ATTEST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS ﬁ DAY OF % '7 o 20;3

wm/

Superwsor f
e _;"
UGl Lém-J/’W

Town JZ) 4/[/L
Troktee B W

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

5/17/2023 12:52:47 PM Page 5 of 5




